IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

KEVIN GOLSHAN A/K/A KAVEH **KEVIN GOLSHAN, AN INDIVIDUAL;** GERALDINE WEBER, AN INDIVIDUAL; MOUSSA GOLSHAN TRUSTEE OF THE AGA IRREVOCABLE TRUST: AGA INVESTMENTS, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: JACOB YASHER, AN INDIVIDUAL; JOSEPH SOROUDI, AN INDIVIDUAL; POURAN SOROUDI, AN INDIVIDUAL; HAROON SOROUDI, AN INDIVIDUAL; GHODSIEH SOROUDI, AN INDIVIDUAL; SOLY ZADA, AN INDIVIDUAL: ESTER ZADA, AN INDIVIDUAL; MOUSSA GOLSHAN, AN INDIVIDUAL: LOUISE GOLSHAN, AN INDIVIDUAL: MOUSSA GOLSHAN TRUSTEE OF THE JLG FAMILY TRUST: AND LOUSIE GOLSHAN, TRUSTEE OF THE JLG FAMILY TRUST. Appellants, vs. 2010-1 CRE VENTURE, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, Respondent.

No. 61612

DEC 2 3 2013 DEC 2 3 2013 CLEPHKOV SURREMERSUR BY DEPUTIENT

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

On October 17, 2013, this court entered an order allowing appellants' counsel to withdraw and giving appellants 30 days to either obtain new counsel and cause counsel to file a notice of appearance in this court, or, for the appellants acting in their individual capacities, to inform this court in writing that they will be proceeding in proper person. In that order, we cautioned appellants that failure to comply with our order could

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

(0) 1947A

result in the dismissal of this appeal. To date, neither new counsel nor appellants has responded to our October 17 order. Accordingly, it appears that this appeal has been abandoned, and we therefore

ORDER this appeal DISMISSED.

J. Hardesty J.

Parraguirre

, J. Cherry

Hon. Susan Scann, District Judge cc: Stephen E. Haberfeld, Settlement Judge AGA Investments, LLC Ester Zada Geraldine Weber Ghodsieh Soroudi Haroon Soroudi Jacob Yasher **JLG Family Trust** Joseph Soroudi Kaveh Kevin Golshan Louise Golshan Moussa Golshan Pouran Soroudi Solv Zada The AGA Irrevocable Trust Morris Law Group Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA